RESOLUTION NO. 3295

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING MARK MONTEYNE AS REPRESENTATIVE TO SANGAMON COUNTY SOLID WASTE PLAN COMMUNITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham created the position of Sangamon County Solid Waste Plan Community Advisory Committee Representative for the Village of Chatham: and

WHEREAS, the President is nominating and the Administrative Committee is recommending Mark Monteyne as representative on the Committee for the Village of Chatham.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS as follows:

SECTION 1: That Mark Monteyne be and hereby is appointed to the position of Representative for the Village of Chatham to the Sangamon County Solid Waste Plan Community Advisory Committee.

SECTION 2: This resolution shall be effective upon passage and approval as provided by law.

> Koester, Village of Chatham

DAVID A. Joswiak

DEPUTY VITAGE

AYES:

NAYS:

ABSENT:

PASSED: 10-10-95
APPROVED: 10-10-95

President Pro Tem

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and perfect copy of a Resolution adopted by the Board of Trustees on the 10th day of October, 1995.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the $10 \, \text{th}$ day of October, $1995 \, .$

Penny Moomey, Village Clerk